RESOLUTION # 2016-59 FOR CANVASSING ELECTION RESULTS

WHEREAS, the general election for the City of Valley Grande was duly and legally held on August 23, 2016 as provided by law, and

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the City of Valley Grande met on this 30th day of August, 2016, a quorum thereof being present, at 12 o'clock noon, and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each candidate, and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

MATT DODDC	CANDIDATE FOR MAYOR
MATT DOBBS TOTAL VOTE	
BARRY HILLIMAN TOTAL VOTE	77
NOW, THEREFORE, Grande, Alabama, as fo	BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of Valley llows:
	ceived a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor and is hereby declared ce for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.
VICTORIA CALHOU TOTAL VOTE	CANDIDATE FOR PLACE 2 UN
RONALD SAWYER TOTAL VOTE	574
NOW, THEREFORE Grande, Alabama, as for	, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of Valley llows:
	<u>ER</u> received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember Place 2 luly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in
MARY HILLIMAN TOTAL VOTE	CANDIDATE FOR PLACE 3 127
LAMAR MORGAN TOTAL VOTE	666
NOW, THEREFORE, Grande, Alabama, as fo	BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Valley Grande Council of the City of Valley llows:

That <u>LAMAR MORGAN</u> received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Councilmember **Place 3**, and is hereby declared duly elected to that office for the term beginning on the first Monday in November, 2016.

ADOPTED THIS 6th DAY OF SEPTEMBER,	2010
Mayor	_
Councilmember	_
Councilmember	
Councilmember	
Councilmember	_
Councilmember	
Attest: Janet Frasier, City Clerk	